Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
- (Rev. 03/01)	102268841			ND TRADEMARK OF
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached orig		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Iress of Receiving		- L
Michael ELOO	Name:	Gala Industrie	s, Inc.	е.
Jürgen VELTEL	Street Address:	181 Pauley Street		с. S.
	Street Address:			0 4 0
10-29-02	City:	Eagle Rock		110
	State/Country:	VIRGINIA	Postal Code:	24085
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and ac	ddresses attached?	es III No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			ŧ	
Assignment	Change of Na	ame in /	10770	5
Security Agreement	Other:	10/0	2068)
Merger	Execution Date:	<i>[</i> 10042002		
4 Application Number(a) or Detent Number(a)	1.12 () <u>1979 () 2000 ()</u>			
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): 	application and the first		application is :	10042002
Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s):	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu	umber(s); Yes Mo 6. Total number		10042002 One
Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): Addition: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	umber(s); Yes Mo 6. Total number	r of applica- rents involved:	
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	umber(s); Yes Mo 6. Total number tions and pat	r of applica- rents involved:	One
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	umber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed	r of applica- rents involved:	One \$ 40.00
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien	r of applica- ents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to	One \$ 40.00
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A Patent Application Number(s): Addition: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	umber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to	r of applica- ents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to	One \$ 40.00
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A Patent Application Number(s): Addition: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	 Imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pate tions	r of applica- ents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to	One \$ 40.00
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A Patent Application Number(s): Addition: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	 Imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pate tions	r of applica- ents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to	One \$ 40.00
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A Patent Application Number(s): Additiona Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P67921US0 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	Imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No ACE	r of applica- rents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to b. 06-1358.	One \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A. Patent Application Number(s): Addition: 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P67921US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	Imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No ACE	r of applica- rents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to b. 06-1358.	One \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
 Assignment is being filed together with new Application has been filed already and the a A patent Application Number(s): Addition: Addition: S. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 007 JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P67921US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is copy of the original document. 	application and the first application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu al numbers attached?	Imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number tions and pat 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No ACE	r of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to b. 06-1358. ad any attached of October 29	One \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit

REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0430

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Michael Eloo, a German citizen residing at Pärdendyckweg 4, 46509 Xanten, Germany and Jürgen Veltel, a German citizen residing at Alter Steeg 5, 47626 Kevelaer, Germany (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SECTIONED ADJUSTABLE WATER FLOW GUIDE FOR PELLETIZER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent, was filed on October 29, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial No. (Atty. Dkt. No.P67921USO); and

WHEREAS, Gala Industries, Inc., a Virginia corporation located at 181 Pauley Street, Eagle Rock, Virginia 24085 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignors are desirous of assigning their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations,

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0431

continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, they are the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent above mentioned, and the invention thereof, and their interest is unencumbered and that they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein.

Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0432

papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer; and Irwin M. Aisenberg (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, 29,851, and 19,007, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this $\frac{O4}{\lambda}$ day of $\frac{October}{\lambda}$, 2002.

Michael Eloo

Jürgen Veltel

This Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Markus \rightarrow Witness: REINER RECENTION __Witness:_

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 10/29/2002